Le Mans Trading
Adaptive Volatility Edge

December 2024

Investment Strategy
The Adaptive Volatility Edge strategy capitalizes on the analysis of term structures, allowing for strategic
positioning based on market conditions. Additionally, it takes advantage of the mean-reversion
tendencies commonly observed in volatility markets.

Under normal circumstances, equity markets tend to exhibit a gradual upward drift with occasional
minor corrections. In such environments, the term structure of VIX Futures typically assumes a
Contango shape. This means that nearer expiries are perceived as more predictable, while uncertainties
increase as we look further into the future. In this scenario, profits can be generated by taking covered
short positions in VIX Futures, as they gradually decline along the curve, unless there is a substantial
increase in volatility.

Conversely, when equity markets experience significant turmoil, such as a market crash, the implied
volatility of options tends to surge. This spike in volatility causes the term structure to shift into a state
known as backwardation.

Performance (VAMI)

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 (
VA

M
I)

Adaptive Volatility Edge S&P 500 TR Barclay CTA Index

Monthly Returns

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Adaptive Volatility Edge S&P 500 TR Barclay CTA Index

Company Information
Company Le Mans Trading

Principal -

Phone 312-561-3146

E-mail info@lemanstrading.com

Performance
Compiled by

-

Fund Information
Inception Date Jan 2020

Minimum Investment 300,000 USD

Management Fee 2.00%

Performance Fee 20.00%

Highwater Mark Yes

Investment
Restriction

Accredited
Investors

Statistics
Sharpe Ratio 0.86

Sortino Ratio 1.42

Sterling Ratio 0.20

Standard Deviation Monthly 2.95%

Downside Deviation 1.67%

Correlation vs S&P 500 0.29

 Fundpeak | Email: info@fundpeak.com

https://www.fundpeak.com/contact/
mailto:info@lemanstrading.com

Monthly Performance
  Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Year

2024 -0.76 -0.07 0.25 -2.14 2.01 1.31 -1.39 -5.91 -3.30 -3.55 0.56 -3.19 -16.18